EUROPEAN CHEER UNION

The future of cheerleading in Europe!



European Cheer Union

29th August 2017 Date: VP-2017/1 Our Ref:

INVITATION TO THE

ECU Rules Conference / ICU Rules Comprehension Course

Dear ECU Members,

on behalf of ECU it is our pleasure to invite you as well as your coaches and judges to the ECU Rules Conference, including the ICU Rules Comprehension Course (ICU Green Course).

The event is organized by the ECU, in particular the ECU Rules Committee, in cooperation with the ICU.

Schedule	
18.11.2017 Saturday	ICU Green Course for Performance Cheer (Safety Rules Workshop)
18.11.2017 Saturday	Evening - ECU Rules Round Table
19.11.2017 Sunday	ICU Green Course for Cheerleading (Safety Rules Workshop)

Ibis Hotel Wien	
Mariahilfer Gürtel 22-	24
1060 Wien	
Phone for Booking:	+43 1 599 98 238
E-Mail Address:	H0796@ACCOR.COM
Reference Code:	ECU Rules Conference
http://www.ibis.com/g	b/hotel-0796-ibis-wien-mariahilf/index.shtml#

Information about the ICU Green Course (Safety Rules Workshops):

Due to increased adoption of the ICU and ECU safety rules on the national level as well as for open international and even commercial competitions, the understanding and consistent interpretation of those rules has become one of the most important requirements for national rules bodies, safety judges and of course coaches. ICU is supporting these trainings by providing top experts, who are directly involved in the creation and interpretation of these rules to deliver the safety rules workshops.

The preliminary schedules of the safety rules workshops are attached below.¹ However, actual breaks will be made based on the progress of the workshops.

Participation:

Participation in the safety rules workshops is only open to ECU Member Federations. Food and drinks will be provided to all participants during the breaks, including lunch.

Participation in the ECU Rules Round Table is open only to ECU Member Federations, and will be limited to a maximum of two (2) participants per ECU Member. It is our suggestion that those two representatives be one from the field of cheerleading and one from the field of performance cheer and that they be members of the national rules body (who prepares your national competition rules and answers legality and safety questions from your teams). Participation at the ECU Rules Round Table will be available free of charge to eligible participants.

www.europeancheerunion.com info@europeancheerunion.com

ECU reserves the right to alter the schedule without prior notice or consent of participants.

EUROPEAN CHEER UNION

The future of cheerleading in Europe!



Costs:

The following listed <u>attendance fees</u> are for one (1) person to attend one (1) training (either cheerleading or performance cheer) according to the schedule. They include food and drinks provided during that training. Attendance fee for one (1) person to attend both the cheerleading and the performance cheer training is double (260 EUR).

Prices per person per workshop: 130 EUR

<u>Cancellations</u> and changes to the applications are **not possible** and the applicant is committed to paying the attendance fees invoiced by the ECU.

<u>Accommodation</u> will be the **individual responsibility** of the participants, and bookings have to be made directly with the hotel (see above). When doing your booking, please state that you will be attending the event "ECU Rules Conference". Please also bear in mind that rooms at the conference hotel could be of limited availability.

Registration & Invoices:

Registration to the event is possible with the two on-lines form that can be found at the following addresses:

Performance Cheer (Saturday): https://www.classmarker.com/online-test/start/?guiz=khk599b1709b66cf

Cheerleading (Sunday): https://www.classmarker.com/online-test/start/?guiz=jfc599b2c190604f

<u>Invoices</u> will be processed after registrations and sent collectively to the **member federations** of the ECU (you have to state your member federation when registering). It is **not** possible to issue invoices for individual participants or clubs.

Your registration is only completed when the invoiced attendances fee(s) have been received by the ECU.

We are looking forward to seeing you soon!

Cheerfully yours,

Isula la

Ursula Hann ECU Rules Committee Chairperson rules@europeancheerunion.com

www.europeancheerunion.com info@europeancheerunion.com

EUROPEAN CHEER UNION

The future of cheerleading in Europe!



European Cheer Union

ECU RULES CONFERENCE Preliminary Schedules

Saturday – ICU Green Course for Performance Cheer (Safety Rules Workshop)

Time	Торіс
09.00	Arrival of Participants and Administration
09.15 - 10.30	Safety Rules Training
10.30 - 10.45	Coffee Break
10.45 - 11.50	Safety Rules Training
11.50 - 12.00	Break
12.00 - 13.00	Safety Rules Training
13.00 - 14.00	Lunch Break
14.00 - 15.00	Safety Rules Training
15.00 - 15.15	Break
15.15 - 16.20	Practical Exercises & Review
16.20 - 16.40	Coffee Break
16.40 - 17.30	Test ICU Green Course Test

Sunday – ICU Green Course for Cheerleading (Safety Rules Workshop)

Time	Торіс	
08.15	Arrival of Participants and Administration	
08.30 - 09.30	Safety Rules Training	
09.30 - 09.45	Break	
09.45 - 10.30	Safety Rules Training	
10.30 - 10.45	Coffee Break	-
10.45 - 11.50	Safety Rules Training	
11.50 - 12.00	Break	
12.00 - 13.00	Safety Rules Training	
13.00 - 14.00	Lunch Break	
14.00 - 15.00	Safety Rules Training	
15.00 - 15.15	Break	
15.15 - 16.20	Practical Exercises & Review	
16.20 - 16.40	Coffee Break	
16.40 - 17:30	<i>Test</i> ICU Green Course Test	

www.europeancheerunion.com info@europeancheerunion.com